

COUNTY LOSS CONTROL COORDINATORS ASSOCIATION OF OHIO

President Katie Bayness, Belmont County (740) 232-1742 kbayness@belmontcountyohio.org Vice-President Ginger Yonak, Union County (937) 645-4008 gyonak@unioncountyohio.gov Secretary/Treasurer Cathy Jones, Mahoning County (330) 740-2130 cjones@mahoningcountyoh.gov Past President Michelle Crombie, Portage County (330) 297-3370 mcrombie@portageco.com

2024 District Directors

Northwest District Director

Gary Ledford Champaign County (937) 653-8747 gledford@co.champaign.oh.us

Northeast District Director

Dennis Harris Ashland County (419) 282-4222 dharris@ashlandcounty.org

Southeast District Director

Courtney Lower Knox County (740) 830-6919 courtneylower@co.knox.oh.us

Southwest District Director

Rob Slane Madison County (740) 845-1620 rslane@co.madison.oh.us

2024 CLCCA Scholarship Allowance

The CLCCA Board of Directors approved the 2024 allowance program for CLCCA members. The Board of Directors establishes reimbursable options and sets maximum allowances based on available funding. It is our hope that this incentive program encourages participation in CLCCA sponsored programs.

For 2024, the maximum aggregate allowance has been increased to \$2,500 with a maximum per person allowance of \$500.00. Only one scholarship per County is permitted.

SCHOLARSHIPS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO ASSOCIATE MEMBERS!

National PRIMA Conference Expenses -

The allowance toward National PRIMA conference expenses not covered by all other options available (National PRIMA scholarship, Ohio PRIMA Allowance Program, CORSA scholarship, etc.) will be considered when the requesting CLCCA member:

- (1) notifies the CLCCA Secretary/Treasurer in writing 30 days prior to the National PRIMA Conference that a request for conference expenses will be made,
- (2) paid their annual CLCCA membership dues by the due date,
- (3) attended at least two CLCCA sponsored meetings during the previous 12 months.
- (4) submits proper receipting to the Treasurer within 30 days of the conference.

If a request does not meet the requirements in accordance with the records of the CLCCA Board, the allowance will not be paid. A member who disagrees with the records of the CLCCA Board may submit proof that they have met the requirements and the Board will reconsider payment of the allowance.

We encourage all members to consider this program. In concert with CORSA's PRIMA allowance, this can assist counties in obtaining valuable training more affordably.